

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project:

7th District Police Station

Contract Number:

1451

General Contractor:

CASTLE CONSTRUCTION CORP

Payment Application:

16

Amount Paid:

\$ 834,336.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: December 11, 2008

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

C068GC-05

Date: Project:

September 30, 2008 7th District Police Station

To: **Public Building Commission of Chicago**

In accordance with Resolution No.: 1451 adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

March 13, 2007, relating to the \$21,069,000.00

Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee.

1 Obligations in the amounts stated heroin have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid: and

2 No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect -Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 10% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

FOR GENERAL CONTRACTING is now entitled to the sum of:	STRUCTION CORPORATION I Three Hundred Thirty Six Dollars and	\$834,336.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE	\$21,069,000.00	the state of the s
ADDITIONS	\$9,961.88	-4-5-1
DEDUCTIONS	\$0.00	
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION	\$0.00	
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$21,078,961.88	***************************************
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED		\$927,040.00
TOTAL RETENTION		\$92,704.00

- a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but Not to Exceed 2% of Contract Price \$92,704.00
- b) Liens and Other Withholding \$0.00 Liquidated Damages Withheld \$0.00

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this P	ayment)	\$15,649,438.65
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT		\$ <u>14,815,102.65</u> \$ <u>834,336.00</u>
Kein M. Caran Architect Engineer (104 Associates	10/7/08 Nac.	

Contract # 1451
Pay App # 16
82.53 % Complete
Contract copy

Vendor Number	
Agency - Bond - Fund	12-55-21
Project Number	<u>PD-7</u>
Cost Code	[06.04] 524300,3130
Contract #&C.O.	1461
Amount	\$824,336
Approval Date	74 12/4/08
	the goods or services indicated nat they, are as described and at
	p the contract.
500 1000 1000	7/1/04
PM Approval & Date	

-

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CCC# 0704 Pay Application #16

	•		Pay Application #16
Sun 4	Illinois		
County of	Cook		
Journey of	00011		

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 4)

The affiant, being duly swom or			ROBERT C. BLUM	President of		NSTRUCTION	
CORPORATION	, an <u>Illinois</u> corporati	on, and duly authorize	d to make this Affidavi	in behalf of said corpo	pration, and individual	y, that he is well	
aquainted with the facts he	rein set forth and tha	at said corporation is the	ne Contractor with the	PUBLIC BUILDING (COMMISSION OF CH	CAGO, Owner,	
under Contract No.:	1451	dated the	13TH DAY O	MARCH, 2007	for or	GENERAL WORK	
	7TH DISTRICT PO	OLICE STATION		that the following sta-	lements are made for	the purpose of procuring	
for a partial payment of	Eight Hundn	ed Thirty Four Thous	and Three Hundred	Thirty Six and 00/100	(\$834,336.00)	under the	
terms of said contract; that	the work for which p	ayment is requested t	as been completed, fr	ee and clear of any and	l all claims, liens, cha	ges and expenses	
of any kind or nature whats	oever, and in full cor	npliance with the cont	ract documents and the	e requirements of said	Owner under them. Ti	hat for the	
purposes of said contract,	the following persons	have been contracted	d with, and have furnis	hed or prepared materi	als, equipment, suppli	ies, and services	
for, and having done labor	on said improvemen	t. That the respective	amounts set forth oppo	site their names is the	full amount of money	due and to	
become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amo							
and the amount heretofore	and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to						
or on account of said work	as stated:				* * * *		

Name And Address	Type of Work	Total Contract (Includes C.O.'s)	Total Work Complete	Less Retention (include Current)	Less Net Previously Pald	Net Due This Period	Balance to Become Due
Castle Const. Corporation 3062 W. 167th Street Markham, IL 60428	General Conditions	\$174,718.00	\$130,060.38	\$18,750.32	\$104,920.06	\$6,390.00	\$63,407.94
Castle Const. Corporation 3062 W. 167th Street Martham, IL 60428	Mobilization	\$25,000.00	\$25,600,00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00
Castle Const. Corporation 3062 W. 167th Street Markham, IL 60428	Winter Conditions	\$125,000.00	\$125,000,00	\$12,500,00	\$112,500.00	\$0.00	\$12,500.00
Castle Const. Corporation 3062 W. 167th Street Markham, IL 60428	General Liability	\$65,084.00	\$65,084.00	\$6,508.40	\$58,575.60	\$0.00	\$6,508.40
Castle Const. Corporation 3062 W. 167th Street Markham, IL 60428	Bond	\$140,556.00	\$140,556.00	\$14,055.60	\$126,500.40	\$0.00	\$14,055.60
Castle Const. Corporation 3062 W. 167th Street Markham, IL 60428	Permit.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Castle Const. Corporation 3062 W. 167th Street Markham, IL 60428	Commissioners Contingency Fund	\$1,150,000.00	\$55,835.45	\$5,583.55	\$50,251,91	\$0.00	\$1,099,748.09
C Lee Construction Serv. 1200 West Main Street Griffith, IN 46319	Allowance	\$35,558.20	\$35,558.20	\$3,555.82	\$32,002.38	\$0.00	\$3,555.82
Castle Const. Corporation 3062 W. 167th Street Markham, IL 60428	Allowance	\$541,441.80	\$10,842.00	\$1,084.20	\$9,757.80	\$0.00	\$531,684.00
Castle Const. Corporation 3062 W. 167th Street Markham, IL 60428	GENERAL WORK	\$189,760.80	\$161,110.50	\$20,376.16	\$80,780.64	\$59,953.70	\$49,026.46
A-1 Roofing Company 1425 Chase Avenue Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	Roofing / Fleshing Sheetmetal	\$535,000.00	\$486,038.00	\$48,603.80	\$215,944.20	\$221,490.00	\$97,565.80
Ability Rockroad Company 1021 Wood Dale Road Nood Dale, IL 60191	Asphalt Paving Parling Signage Wk	\$122,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$122,000.00
II Service Plumbing 509 West 174th Street ast Hazel Crest, IL 60429	Plumbing	\$623,000.00	\$615,250.00	\$61,525.00	\$548,325.00	\$5,400.00	\$69,275.00
esks, inc. 00 West Fulton hicago, IL 60661	Furniture & Material	\$436,788.00	\$325,530.00	\$32,553.00	\$257,364.00	\$35,613.00	\$143,811.00

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 4)

	1	1 3:.2				W. 10 T. 0 1 4	B
Name And Address	Type of Work	Yotal Contract (Includes C.O.'s)	Total Work Complete	Less Retention (Include Current)	Less Net Previously Pald	Net Due This Period	Balance to Become Due
Amici Terrazzo LLC 1365 Scarboro Road Schaumburg, IL 60193	Terrazzo Flooring	\$240,000.00	\$236,000.00	\$23,600.00	\$207,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$27,600.00
Andrew McCann Lawn Sprinkler Company 1813 W. 171st Street East Hazel Crest, IL 60429	Underground Imigation System	\$50,000.00	\$47,425.00	\$4,742.50	\$40,442.40	\$2,240.10	\$7,317.50
Applied Comm. Group 345 West Irving Park Road Rosell, IL 60172	Telecommunications	\$695,000.00	\$483,441.50	\$48,344.14	\$425,956.96	\$9,140.40	\$259,902.64
Automatic Fire Controls 130 Armory Drive South Holland, IL 60473	inergen & Vesda Systems	\$121,000.00	\$105,241.00	\$10,524.10	\$94,716.90	\$0.00	\$26,283.10
Carney & Company 636 Schneider Drive South Eigin, IL 60177	Toilet & Shower Partitions / Flagpoles	\$57,880.00	\$36,807.00	\$3,680.70	\$33,126.30	\$0,00	\$24,753.70
Carroll Sesting Company 2105 Lunt Avenue Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	Metal Lockers	\$134,500.00	\$131,400.00	\$13,140.00	\$78,300.00	\$39,960.00	\$16,240.00
C Lee Construction Serv. 1200 West Mein Street Griffith, IN 46319	Demo/Excavating	\$1,115,000.00	\$1,134,157.90	\$113,415.79	\$1,019,752.11	\$990.00	\$94,257.89
Central Tile Services 11560 W. 184th Place Suite A Orland Park, IL 60467	Ceremic Tile Work	68,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$21,200.00
Cornerstone Const Serv. 25W031 Geneva Road Wheaton, IL 60187	Construction Mgmt.	560,000.00	\$489,520.00	\$48,952.00	\$440,568.00	\$0.00	\$119,432.00
C.R. Schmidt, Inc. 29W002 Main Street Unit 201A Warrerwille, IL 60555	Permeable Pavers	169,000.00	\$91,860.00	\$9,186.00	\$82,674.00	\$0.00	\$86,326.00
C-Tec Compactor Technology, Inc. 5901 W. 66th St., Unit B Bedford Park, IL 60638	Waste Compactor	15,500,00	\$10,500.00 \	\$1,050.00	\$9,450.00	\$0.00	\$6,050.00
Doug & Steve Construction 204 Division Street Schereville, IN 46375	Building Concrete	792,529.50	\$773,761,50	\$77,376.15	\$670,672.35	\$25,713.00	\$96,144.15
D&S Midwest Constr. Co. 11509 S. Elizbeth Street Chicago, IL 60643 ,	Carpentry	380,000.00	\$292,650.00	\$29,265.00	\$240,097.50	\$23,287.50	\$116,615,00
Genex Electric 4811 Emerson Avenue Suite 203 Palatine, IL 60067	Divisions/Electric	2,600,000.00	\$2,425,082.00	\$242,508.20	\$2,156,148.00	\$26,425.80	\$417,426.20
GAG Masonry Inc. 11509 S Elizabeth Avenue Chicago, IL 60643	Masorry	3,500,000.00	\$3,433,000.00	\$343,300.00	\$3,083,400.00	\$6,300.00	\$410,300.00
Gammon's Asphalt 16031 Lincoln Avenue Harvey, IL 60426	Asphalt	28,162.10	\$28,162.10	\$0.00	\$28,162.10	\$0,00	\$0.00
Glass Designers Inc. 10123 South Torrence Avenue Chicago, IL 60617	Curtain Walls/Windows Entrance Door / Auto Door Operator	464,750.00	\$299,563.00	\$29,956,30	\$182,467.80	\$87,138.90	\$195,143.30
nstallation Services Inc. 10406 Cherry Valley Road Genos, IL 60135	Communication Tower Foundation Work	195,000.00	\$191,000.00	\$19,100.00	\$171,900.00	\$0.00	\$23,100.00
ISR Enterprises 1931 W. 173rd Street Countly Club Hills, IL 60478	Site Sewer Work	353,777.86	\$351,977.86	\$35,197.79	\$316,780.07	\$0.00	\$36,997.79
incolniand Graphics 104 North 7th Street Liverton, IL 62561	Signage	79,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$65,700.00	\$0.00	\$13,300.00
AcBride Engineering Inc. 649 W. 183rd Street Julie 124 Nazel Crest, IL 60429-2409	Surveying	54,800.00	\$49,352.25	\$0.00	\$47,986.25	\$1,366.00	\$5,447.75

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 4)

	Type of Work	Total Contract	Total Work Complete	Long Detection (leakate	Lana Blak Flooriannsky Bald	Alet Due This Derind	Balance to Become Due
Name And Address	type of work	(includes C.O.'s)	Total Work Complete	Current)	Less Net Previously Pald	Net Due This Period	Dakance to Decome Due
Meadows Door, Inc. 830 Commerce Parkway Carpentersville, IL 60110	Overhead Doors	31,000.00	\$25,275.00	\$2,527.50	\$22,747.50	\$0.00	\$8,252.50
Mercede's Fabrication, Inc 27 East 24th Street Chicago, Heights, IL 60411	Structural Steel	938,834.62	\$929,934.62	\$92, 99 3.46	\$835,051.16	\$1,890.00	\$101,893.46
Metal Erectors, Inc. 1030 W Republic Drive Addison, IL 60101	Metal Rain Screen Panel System	143,000.00	\$41,400.00	\$4,140,00	\$37,260.00	\$0.00	\$105,740.00
Natural Stone Works co. 6524 West 41st Street Stickney, IL 60402	Granite Paneling Stone Flooring	80,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80,000.00
Optimal Fire Protection 361 Cleveland Avenue Aurora, IL 60506	Firestopping	233,556.00	\$223,398,50	\$22,339.85	\$201,058.65	\$0.00	\$ 32,497.35
Precision Metals & Hardware 483 W. Fullerton Avenue Elmhurst, IL 60126	Doors, Frames & Hardware	95,485.00	\$87,144.00	\$8,714.40	\$61,149.60	\$17,280.00	\$17,055.40
Sager Sesiant Corporation 708 East Eim Avenue LaGrange, IL 60525	Dampproofing/Traffuc Coating	18,500,00	\$18,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$16,650.00	\$0.00	\$1,850.00
KONE, inc. 1080 Parkview Blvd. Lombard, IL 60148	Elevator	141,193.00	\$135,193.00	\$ 13,519.29	\$117,173.71	\$4,500.00	\$19,519.29
Mercede's Fabrication, Inc 27 East 24th Street Chicago, Heights, IL 60411	Omamental Fencing	85,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$24,750.00	\$38,250.00	\$22,000.00
Sleben Energy Associates 333 N Michigan Avenue Suite 2107 Chicago, IL 60601	LEED Consulting	25,500.00	\$22,579.48	\$0.60	\$22,579.48	\$0.00	\$2,920.52
Siteworks Construction 276 Surset Avenue Glen Eilyn, IL 60138	Landscaping	370,000.00	\$356,279.00	\$35,627.90	\$299,995.20	\$20,655.90	\$49,348.90
J.P. Philips, Inc. 3220 Wolf Road Franklin Park, (L 60131	Plaster Work	43,700.00	\$26,220.00	\$2,622.00	\$7,866.00	\$15,732.00	\$20,102.00
Spray Insulations, Inc. 7631 N. Nagle Avenue Morton Grove, IL 60053	Spray Fireproofing	70,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$52,200.00	\$0.00	\$17,800.00
Streich Corporation 3230 86th Court Justice, IL 60458	Joint Sealant Work	62,500.00	\$57,350.00	\$5,735.00	\$45,450.00	\$6,165.00	\$10,885.00
Superior Floor Covering 14500 S. Western Avenue Posen, IL 60469	Resilient Tile Flooring	65,000.00	\$33,100.00	\$3,310,00	\$29,790.00	\$0.00	\$35,210.00
Fechnicqte, Inc. 1797 Westwood Drive St. Charles, MO 63304	Resinous Floor Work	64,135.00	\$32,066.00	\$3,206.60	\$28,859.40	\$0.00	\$35,275.60
Jnited Mechanical Contrac. 0621 S. Haisted Street Stricago, IL 60628	HVAC	1,841,852.00	\$1,587,579.91	\$158,757.99	\$1,318,101.22	\$110,720.70	\$413,030.08
lptown Painting & Décor 712 N Clark Street and Floor Chicago, IL 60626	Painting	78,000.00	\$53,320.00	\$5,332.00	\$47,988.00	\$0.00	\$30,012.00
VDSI Inc. 944 Hill N, Dale Court Sedarburg, WI 53012	Security Hollow Metal Door/Frames/Elect. Security Systems	670,900.00	\$578,060.00	\$57,806.00	\$508,860.00	\$11,394.00	\$150,646.00
Vestwood Enterprises Inc. 7 Westwood Square Idian Head Park, IL 60525	Interior Architectural Woodwork	120,000.00	\$78,100.00	\$7,810.00	\$26,550.00	\$43,740.00	\$49,710.00
he Huff Compeny 8915 North Herky Drive uite 109 ake Bluff, IL 60044	Acoustical Berrier Wall	63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$56,700.00	\$0.00	\$6,300.00
UBTOTALS		\$21,078,961.88	\$17,388,265.15	\$1,738,826.50	\$14,815,102.65	\$834,336.00	\$5,429,523.23

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

Amount of Original Contract	\$21,069,000.00	Total Amount Requested	\$17,388,265.15
Extras to Contract	\$9,961.88	Less 10% Retained	\$1,738,826.50
Total Contract and Extras	\$21,078,961.88	Net Amount Earned	\$15,649,438.65
Credits of Contract	\$0.00	Amount of Previous Payments	\$14,815,102.65
Adjusted Contract Price	\$21,078,961.88	Amount Due This Payment	\$834,336.00
		Balance to Complete	\$5,429,523.23

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amounts of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or aftering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waiver of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers, of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned,

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any lilegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs

(To be signed by the Prent or a Vice President) ROBERT C. BLUM

J or

PRESIDENT

30TH

day of

SEPTEMBER, 2008

Mv.Commission. Exploses Alaquanya-2010

OFFICIAL SEAL

SUSAN J CAMP

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/04/10